## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Fung Tat Electrical Engineering Company Limited had failed to comply with the Regulation 4(2) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Fung Tat Electrical Engineering Company, being a registered electrical contractor (Registration No.: 008758), on or about 28 December 2016, at Shops 31–33, L2, Sun Tuen Mun Shopping Centre, 55–65 Lung Mun Road, Tuen Mun, failed to ensure proper installation of main switch for single phase installation.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Fung Tat Electrical Engineering Company.

26 April 2019

VY Ek-chin for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services